UNOFFICIAL COPY



Doc#: 1128444038 Fee: \$38.00 Eugene "Gene" Moore RHSP Fee: \$10.00

Cook County Recorder of Deeds
Date: 10/11/2011 11:45 AM Pg: 1 of 2

RELEASE

The U.S. Small Business Administration, also known as the United States Small Business Administration (legeafter "SBA") for and in consideration of a payment made to it by Marquette Bank, and for good and other consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is acknowledged, hereby folly and unconditionally releases all of its rights of redemption pursuant to 28 U.S.C. § 2410 and otherwise (including its one year right of redemption as found or ordered by the Court in Case No. 10 CH 52342 entitled Marquette Bank v. D B Avalon Development, Inc. in the Circuit Court of Cook County, Illinois) with respect to certain real property and premises located in Cook County, Illinois and described as follows:

Lots 17 and 18 and the Easterly 4 00 feet of Lot 19 in Block 3 in the Village of Lemont, a Subdivision in Section 20, Townslup 37 North, Range 11, East of the Third Principal Meridian, in Cook County, Illinois.

Permanent Index Numbers: 22-20-312-002 0000

22-20-312-003-060° 22-20-312-026-0000

Address of real property and premises: 206 Main St., Leriont, Illinois

Dated: October 3, 2011

U.S. Small Busines: Administration a/k/a United States Small Business

Administration

Зу:_

Barbara J. Jung

Assistant Center Director, Post Servicing

Actions

Commercial Loan Service Center -

Fresno

This instrument was prepared by: Marc J. Chalfen, Kelly, Olson, Michod, DeHaan & Richter, 333 West Wacker Drive, Suite 2000, Chicago, Illinois 60606.

1128444038 Page: 2 of 2

UNOFFICIAL COPY

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

	<u> </u>
State of California)
County of Fresho	_ }
On 10/3/2011 before me, MINCY GONZALZ Here Insert Name and Title of the Officer personally appeared Pankarya J. Juna Name(s) of Agner(s)	
personally appeared Panhary J. Juna	
	Name(s) of Signer(s)
MINERVA GON_ALEZ Commission * 1381215 Notary Public - California	who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that ne/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
	certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is rue and correct.
Place Notary Seal Above	VITNESS my hand and official seal. Signature of Notary Public
Though the information below is not required by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent fraudulent removal and reattachment of this form to a nother document.	
Description of Attached Document	
Title or Type of Document:	
Document Date:	Number of Pag • :
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:	$O_{\mathcal{E}}$
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)	
Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer — Title(s): Partner — Limited Lageneral Attorney in Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator Other:	Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer Title(s): Partner — Limited General Attorney in Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator Other:
Signer Is Representing:	Signer Is Representing:
	······································

© 2007 National Notary Association • 9350 De Soto Ave., P.O. Box 2402 • Chatsworth, CA 91313-2402 • www.NationalNotary.org Item #5907 Reorder: Call Toll-Free 1-800-876-6827